



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

907 FIRST APPEAL NO.602 OF 2011

WITH FA/922/2011 WITH FA/1380/2012 WITH FA/595/2011 WITH FA/601/2011
WITH FA/923/2011 WITH FA/2813/2009 WITH FA/2817/2009 WITH FA/1382/2012
WITH FA/1383/2012 WITH FA/1378/2012 WITH FA/2812/2009 WITH FA/2814/2009
WITH FA/2815/2009 WITH FA/2818/2009 WITH FA/1377/2012 WITH FA/2810/2009
WITH FA/2811/2009 WITH FA/1384/2012 WITH FA/1381/2012 WITH FA/921/2011
WITH FA/594/2011 WITH FA/1379/2012 WITH FA/2816/2009 WITH FA/1376/2012

**DEVIDAS NAGORAO SURYAWANSHI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS**

Mr S.S. Manale, Advocate holding for Mr R.K. Ashtekar, Advocate for appellants
Mr A.B. Chate, A.G.P. for respondent no.1 and 2 in respective appeals
Mrs M.B. Gangwal, Advocate for respondents no.2 and 3 in respective appeals

CORAM : SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, J.

DATE : 11th March, 2022

PER COURT :

1. Heard learned Counsel for respective parties.
2. It is a group of twenty-five appeals arising out of land acquisition matters. Some of the appeals are of year 2009 and some are of 2011. These appeals are ready for final hearing and need to be listed under the category of final hearing.
3. List all these appeals under the category of final hearing on 28.4.2022.

(SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, J.)

vvr